## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Michael W. Douglas	05/08/2009
Leigh R. Burns Jr.	05/08/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hunter Engineering Company	
Street Address:	11250 Hunter Drive	
City:	Bridgeton	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63044	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12463150

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: gmenz@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: Patent Docket Department Armstrong Teasd

Address Line 1: One Metropolitan Square

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102-2740

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22914-21

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William J. Zychlewicz

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment 08MAY2009#page1.tif source=Assignment 08MAY2009#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022660 FRAME: 0512

00.0te

500855879

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, MICHAEL W. DOUGLAS, of 4455 Hester's Way, St. Charles, MO 63304, and LEIGH R. BURNS, JR., of 104 Kenneth, Troy, IL 62292 sell and assign to HUNTER ENGINEERING COMPANY, 11250 Hunter Drive, Bridgeton, MO 63044 (hereinafter "COMPANY"), a Missouri Corporation, its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR WHEEL PROFILE MEASUREMENT, invented by me, as described in the application for the United States patent filed herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said COMPANY, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said COMPANY, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said COMPANY, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No. 22914-21
MICHAEL	W. DOUGLAS
STATE OF <u>Thisseuri</u> ) ) ss. County of <u>Lineselin</u> )	
This 8 day of, 20, befinamed MICHAEL W. DOUGLAS, to me personally kn foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he for the purposes therein set forth.	own as the individual who executed th
My Commission Expires: 4-14-2011 June NOTARY F	UBLIC OUBLIC
TERRILL A. MITCHELL Notary Public-Notary Seal State of Missouri, Lincoln County Commission # 07525547 My Commission Expires Apr 14, 2011	
May 8, 2009 Leigh C LEIGH R.	BURNS, JR.
STATE OF <u>Thiesaul</u> ) ss. County of <u>Surseln</u> )	·
This A day of, 2009, because the purposes therein set forth.	fore me personally came the above- n as the individual who executed the executed the same of his own free will
My Commission Expires: 4-14-201 Jewe NOTARY I TERRILL A. MITCHELL Notary Public-Notary Seal State of Missouri, Lincoln County Commission # 07526847  My Commission Expires Apr 14, 2011	LI G mithell PUBLIC

2 of 2

**RECORDED: 05/08/2009**